Sandy Pines Recreation Community Storm Shelter (CC#1) Project No. 241292

SECTION 00 11 13 - ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

FROM:

1.01 THE OWNER (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS OWNER) AUTHORITY HAVING

JURISDICTION, OVERSIGHT AND GRANT RECIPIENT:

- A Salem Township, Allegan County MI.
  - 1. Physical Address: 3003 142nd Ave. Dorr, MI 49323
  - 2. Mailing Address: P.O. Box 49 Burnips, MI 49314

1.02 AND THE ARCHITECT (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS ARCHITECT ):

A Address: Wightman 433 E. Ransom Street Kalamazoo, MI 49007

1.03 DATE: JAN 23RD, 2025. THE PROJECT WILL BE ADVERTISED FOR BIDS IN ANY OR

ALL THE FOLLOWING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ALLEGAN NEWS, THE BUILDERS

EXCHANGE AND SALEM TOWNSHIP'S WEB PAGE ON OR BEFORE THURSDAY JAN

23RD, 2025.

1.04 TO: POTENTIAL BIDDERS

A Your firm is invited to submit an offer under seal to the Salem Township Clerk for

construction of a FEMA P-361 Designed Tornado Saferoom shelter facility located at:

Sandy Pines Tornado Saferoom 3681 28th Street Dorr, MI 49323 Before 9:30 am eastern standard time on the 4th day of March,2025:

Physical address: Salem Township Clerk Renee Busscher 3003 142nd Ave. Dorr, MI 49323

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 49 Burnips, MI 49314

- B Documents may be obtained only by general contract and \_\_\_\_\_ subcontract
  Bidders. Others may view the Bid Documents at the Salem Township office.
- C Bidders will be required to provide Bid security in the form of a Bid Bond that is 5% of the bid amount.
- D Submit your offer on the Bid Form provided. Bidders may supplement this form as appropriate.
- E Your offer will be required to be submitted under a condition of irrevocability for a period of 30 days after submission.
- F The Owner reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers.

## 1.05 SIGNATURE

- A For: Sandy Pines Recreational
  - 1. By: Jeff Sweitzer Sandy Pines Park President
    - a. Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_
    - b. (Authorized signing officer)
- B For: Salem Township
  - 1. By: James Pitsch-Salem Township Supervisor
    - a. Signed: \_\_\_\_\_
    - b. (Authorized signing officer)

END OF SECTION 00 11 13